AboveAir™ VK-OA Outside Air A/C’sAboveAir Technologies (VKOA-L23)
1
VK-OVK-OVK-OVK-OVK-OAAAAA™ vertical outside-air a/c’s (VKOA-L23)
Engineering Manual
2 to 30 Tons
“Vertical Floor Mounted A/C’s”
VK-OVK-OVK-OVK-OVK-OAAAAA
TM Vertical

 Flexible options and accessories
 Energy efficient operation
Model Nomenclature
Remote Heat Rejection
X  P  2  -  1 8 0  -  4
a: X - Heat Exchanger
F - FluidCool Remote Glycol Drycooler
b: C - DX, Air Cooled, Horizontal Mtd, Centrifugal Blower Type
P - DX, Air Cooled, Propeller Fan Type
V - DX, Air Cooled, Vertical Floor Mtd, Centrifugal Blower Type
c: 1 - Single Circuit DX Air Cooled Remote Condenser
2 - Dual Circuit DX Air Cooled Remote Condenser
U - Condensing Unit
d: Nominal Cooling Capacity or Total Heat of Rejection in MBH
e: 1 - 208-230/1/60
3 - 208-230/3/60
4 - 460-480/3/60
5 - 575-600/3/60
7 - 277/1/60 via step down-transformer
ba c d e
Packaged Systems & Split Evaporators
V K W  -  1 2 0  -  4  -  OA
a: VK - VertiKUL™ Series
b: A - DX, Air Cooled Self-Contained
C - Chilled Water
E - DX, Air Cooled Evaporator
H - DX, Air Handling Unit
W - DX, Water Cooled
G - DX, Glycol Cooled
c: Nominal Cooling Capacity  in MBH
d: 1 - 208-230/1/60
3 - 208-230/3/60
4 - 460-480/3/60
5 - 575-600/3/60
7 - 277/1/60 via step down-transformer
f: DC - Dual-Cool (Alternate Water Source) System
HP - Heat Pump Configuration
FE - Free-Cooling Economizer System
OA - 100% Outside-Air Option Package
a c  d eb
Contents
Introduction ............................................... 2
Model Nomenclature ................................. 2
Features and Benefits ............................... 3
Performance Data ...................................... 3
Unit Dimensional Data ........................... 4-6
Guide Specifications ............................ 7-10
AboveAir™ VK-OA Outside Air A/C’sAboveAir Technologies (VKOA-L23)
3Features & Benefits
FEATURES & BENEFITS  -  VK-OA™ Outside-Air A/C’s
KH MT /latnoziroH
KV MT lacitreV
ledoM
riA-edistuOAO%001 riA-edistuO%06 riA-edistuO%04 riA-edistuO%02